



Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number: 0142642
Procuring Entity: NORTHWEST SAMAR STATE UNIVERSITY
Title: Supply and Delivery of Hardware and Construction Supplies for San Jorge Campus (2022-08-314)

Table with 2 columns: Field Name and Value. Fields include Solicitation Number, Trade Agreement, Procurement Mode, Classification, Category, Approved Budget for the Contract, Delivery Period, Client Agency, Contact Person, Status, Active, Associated Components, Bid Supplements, Document Request List, Date Published, Last Updated / Time, and Closing Date / Time.

Description:
PROCUREMENT OFFICE
Email: procurement@westsdsu.edu.ph
Contact Number: 09178178126
REQUEST FOR QUOTE (RFQ)
RFQ No. 2022-08-314
October 21, 2022
SIR/MADAM:
Please quote your lowest price for the following items enumerated below, taking into consideration the following TERMS AND CONDITIONS:
1. The Approved Budget for the Contract (ARC) is P 639,000.00 under PR No. 2022-08-314
2. Submit your quotation in a sealed envelope on or before October 27, 2022 @ 9:00 AM.
3. Opening of RFQs is on October 27, 2022 @ 10:00 AM in our office.
4. This procurement is PER L1 only, however, if stated in L1, quotation shall be evaluated by lot. Any price offer that exceeds the ARC shall be disqualifying.
5. Price Quotation should be inclusive of the 5% Final VAT and Expanded Withholding Tax (EWI) of 1%.
6. Price Quotation shall be valid within thirty (30) calendar days from the deadline of the RFQ.
7. Delivery Period is within 15 calendar days and shall commence as stated in the Purchase Order. Free on site delivery.
8. If awarded the contract, processing and payment shall be made after the complete delivery of services, supplies and final acceptance.
9. Refrain to accept an award maybe granted for violation of administrative provisions under Rule XXII of the revised IRR of RA 9164. Please observe the Revised IRR of RA 9164.
10. NORTHWEST SAMAR STATE UNIVERSITY Main located at Rocca St, Calbayog City, Samar.
11. The procuring entity may terminate the contract in whole or in part at anytime for unsatisfactory services.
12. Request for quotation should be returned within 6 days from receipt hereof.
Item No. Qty. Unit. Article/Description. Supplier's Offer (Complete Specifications and Brand Name) Unit Price
1. 10 pieces 5/8" Fast (GI) pipes, inside diameter 3 inches or 80mm, outside diameter 3.5 inches or 88.9mm, length 5'8" or 1.73 m
2. 15 pieces Curtain Wall (tempered glass, 4ft x 6 ft, #24)
3. 10 pieces Brass Tangle Bar (over 1.5mm thickness x inside 2 inches x inside 2 inches x 8' (2.13 m) long)
4. 30 pieces Purple (6-pint) galvanized, 2mm, 8-10 ft long)
5. 3 pieces Rope (plain) (6 sheets)
6. 3 tons Sand and Gravel (1.5 tons of sand, 1.5 tons of gravel)
7. 400 bags Cement (50kg each)
8. 1-10 bars Iron Bars #10
9. 108 bars Iron Bars #12
10. 72 bars Iron Bars #16
11. 270 blocks Hollow Blocks (4 inches x 8 inches x 16 inches)
12. 10 kg T & Wire
13. 15 rolls HUBS (PE Tube Crop Irrigation Pipe, 16mm diameter, Tube wall thickness: 1.2mm, 10 meters long)
14. 6 pieces Water Breakers (Mini function Outdoor Water Gun Hose Nozzle, 100-400 holes)
15. 20 pieces Misters (mist cooling system)
Quantity: 1 set (hoses/hose with misters)
Material: plastic
Color: black
Water Mist Size: 70 microns
Flow rate: tray nozzle 6.7-7 L/h
Water spray diameter: about 60cm (31.44 inch)
Net Weight: 130g / 20 (1) oz
16. 10 pieces Valves (water/pipe valves rated for 4.1 psi; pipe No. 1)
17. 2 rolls Hose 1/2 inch diameter, 100meters
18. 2 units Water Pump 1.5-3HP
19. 5 units Water Tanks (Plastic, color blue, 200 Liter Double Ring Blue Plastic Container Drum, Tight Head HDPE Material, 1122PM DJS)
20. 30 pieces Pipes (PVC Blue pipe, #1)
21. 2 units Humidity (Digital Sensor) (Humidity Accuracy)
4) 3% (5% to 95%), Relative Humidity Range 0% to 99.9%, Display LCD Size (H x W x D)
22. 2 units Thermometer (Digital Sensor, Temperature Range: 50°C to +200°C (-58°F to +387°F), Dimensions: 117 x 61 x 13mm, Model Number: K549)
23. 1 unit Fan/Fan: Fan 20" (508mm) blade
Motor: 35.2W
Fan Speed: 1,675 RPM
Installation Dimensions: 465mm x 465mm
With front grill
(Industrial grade steel back and casing)
Date:
(Sign: RAYMUND CATAMORA, E.D.)
BAC (Signature):
I have read and understand the Terms and Conditions stated above.
By signing this quote, I hereby agree and bind myself by the Terms and Conditions.
Signature Over Printed Name:
Position in Firm:
Business Address:
Contact No.:
Composed by:
(Signature Over Printed Name)
Other Information
Please submit the following documentary requirements:
1. Business Mayor's Permit
2. PhilGEPS Registration No./Certificate
3. Omnibus Sworn Statement
4. Income Tax Return
Created by: Jhenese Savellina Billate
Date Created: 20/10/2022

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact persons of the concerned party.



PROCUREMENT OFFICE

Email: procurement@nwssu.edu.ph
 Contact Number: **09173178126**

REQUEST FOR PRICE QUOTATION

RFQ No. **2022-08-314**
 October 21, 2022

SIR/MADAM:

Please quote your lowest price for the following items enumerated below, taking into consideration the following:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- The Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) is **P 639,000.00** under PR No. **2022-08-314**
 - Submit your quotation in a sealed envelop on or before **October 27, 2022** @ 9:00 AM.
 - Opening of RFQs is on **October 27, 2022** @ 10:00 AM in our office.
 - This procurement is PER ITEM, however, if stated in LOT, quotation shall be evaluated by lot. Any price offer that exceeds the ABC shall be disqualified.
 - Price Quotation should be inclusive of the 5% Final VAT and Expanded Withholding Tax (EWT) of 1%.
 - Price Quotation shall be valid within thirty (30) calendar days from the deadline of the RFQ.
 - Delivery Period is within **15** calendar days and shall commence as stated in the Purchase Order. Free on site delivery.
 - If awarded the contract, processing and payment shall be made after the complete delivery of services/Supplies and final acceptance.
 - Refusal to accept an award may be ground for imposition of administrative sanctions under Rule XXII of the revised IRR of RA 9184.
- Please observe the Revised IRR of RA 9184.
- FOB-NORTHWEST SAMAR STATE UNIVERSITY-Main located at Rueda St, Calbayog City, Samar.
 - The procuring entity may terminate the contract, in whole or in part, at anytime for unsatisfactory service.
 - Request for quotation should be returned within **6** days from receipt hereof.

Item No.	Qty.	Unit	Articles/Description	Supplier's Offer (Complete Specifications and Brand Name)	Unit Price
1	10	pieces	Side Post (GI pipes, inside diameter 3 inches or 80mm, outside diameter 3.5 inches or 88.9mm, length of 8 or 10 ft)		
2	16	pieces	Curtain Wall (tempered glass, 4ft x 6 ft, #1/4)		
3	30	pieces	Truss (angle bar either 1-3mm thickness x A-side 2 inches x B-side 2 inches x 8-10 ft long)		
4	30	pieces	Purlin (c purlins galvanized, 2mm, 8-10 ft long)		
5	3	pieces	Ridge (plain GI sheets)		
6	3	tons	Sand and Gravel (1.5 tons of sand, 1.5 tons of gravel)		
7	400	bags	Cement (color red)		
8	140	bars	Iron Bars #10		
9	108	bars	Iron Bars #12		
10	72	bars	Iron Bars #16		
11	270	blocks	Hollow Blocks (4 inches x 8 inches x 16 inches)		
12	30	kg	Tie Wire		
13	16	rolls	Tubes (PE Tube Drip Irrigation Pipe, 16mm diameter, Tube wall thickness: 1.2mm, 10 meters long)		
14	6	pieces	Water Breakers (Multifunction Outdoor Water Gun Hose Nozzle, 100-400 holes)		
15	20	pieces	Misters (mist cooling system) Quantity: 1 set (tubes/hose with misters) Material: plastic Color: black Water Mist: 1e: 70 microns Flow rate: gray nozzle 6.7-7 L/h Water spray diameter: about 80cm/ 31.44 inch Net Weight: 570g / 20.11 oz		
16	10	pieces	Valves (water/pipe valves suited for #1 pvc pipes No. 1)		
17	2	rolls	Hose 1/2 inch diameter-100meters		
18	2	units	Water Pump 1.5 3HP		
19	5	units	Water tanks (Plastic, color blue, 200 Liter Double Ring Blue Plastic Container Drum, Tight-Head HDPE Material, Heavy Duty)		
20	30	pieces	Pipes (PVC blue pipe, #1)		

-page 1 of 2-

Date

RAMIL S. CATAMORA, E.D.
 BAC Chairperson

I have read and understood the Terms and Conditions stated above.
 By signing this quote, I hereby agree and bind myself to the terms and conditions.

Signature Over Printed Name: _____
 Position in Firm: _____
 Business Address: _____
 Contact No.: _____

Canvassed by:

(Signature Over Printed Name)



PROCUREMENT OFFICE

Email: procurement@nwssu.edu.ph
Contact Number: **09173178126**

REQUEST FOR PRICE QUOTATION

RFQ No. **2022-08-314**
October 21, 2022

SIR/MADAM:

Please quote your lowest price for the following items enumerated below, taking into consideration the following:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- The Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) is **P 639,000.00** under PR No. **2022-08-314**
- Submit your quotation in a sealed envelop on or before **October 27, 2022** @ 9:00 AM.
- Opening of RFQs is on **October 27, 2022** @ 10:00 AM in our office.
- This procurement is PER ITEM, however, if stated in LOT, quotation shall be evaluated by lot. Any price offer that exceeds the ABC shall be disqualified.
- Price Quotation should be inclusive of the 5% Final VAT and Expanded Withholding Tax (EWT) of 1%.
- Price Quotation shall be valid within thirty (30) calendar days from the deadline of the RFQ.
- Delivery Period is within **15** calendar days and shall commence as stated in the Purchase Order. Free on site delivery.
- If awarded the contract, processing and payment shall be made after the complete delivery of services/Supplies and final acceptance.
- Refusal to accept an award maybe ground for imposition of administrative sanctions under Rule XXII of the revised IRR of RA 9184. Please observe the Revised IRR of RA 9184.
- FOB-NORT-WEST SAMAR STATE UNIVERSITY-Main located at Rueda St. Calbayog City, Samar.
- The procuring entity may terminate the contract, in whole or in part, at anytime for unsatisfactory service.
- Request for quotation should be returned within **6** days from receipt hereof.

Item No.	Qty.	Unit	Articles/Description	Supplier's Offer (Complete Specifications and Brand Name)	Unit Price
21	2	units	Humidity (Digital Sensor) (Humidity Accuracy) +/-3% (5% to 95%), Relative Humidity Range 0% to 99.9%, Display LCD, Size (H x W x D)		
22	2	units	Thermometer (Digital Sensor, Temperature Range: -50°C to +200°C (-58°F to +392°F), Dimensions 113 x 61 x 13mm, Model Number RS40)		
23	1	unit	Exhaust Fan 20" (508mm) blade Motor: 350W Fan Speed: 1,675 RPM Installation Dimension: 465mm x 465mm With front grill (Industrial grade steel blade and casing)		
Please submit the following documentary requirements:					
1. Business/Mayor's Permit					
2. PhilGEPS Registration No./Certificate					
3. Omnibus Sworn Statement					
4. Income Tax Return					
-page 2 of 2-					

Date _____

JAMES CATAMORA, Ed.D.
BAC Chairperson

I have read and understood the Terms and Conditions stated above.
By signing this quote, I hereby agree and bind myself to the Terms and Conditions.

Signature Over Printed Name: _____
Position in Firm: _____
Business Address: _____
Contact No.: _____

Canvassed by: _____

(Signature Over Printed Name)